

GAHC030002582024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/32/2024

Smt. Lalrovi
R/o Hunthar Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram. (Class-I Registered Contractor under Reg. No.
68/E-in-C-1/2022

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl, Mizoram 2:The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Finance Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Public Works Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

5:The Chief Engineer (Roads)
PWD
Aizawl
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr C Lalramzauva Sr. Adv.

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1 - 5

ORDER
BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

30.05.2024

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant