

GAHC030000952025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/32/2024

Smt. Lalrovi
R/o Hunthar Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram. (Class-I Registered Contractor under Reg. No. 68/E-in-C-1/2022

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl
Mizoram

2:The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Finance Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Public Works Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Dept.
Aizawl
Mizoram

5:The Chief Engineer (Roads)
PWD
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr C Lalramzauva Sr. Adv.

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA
Mizoram for R1 - 5

**ORDER
B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

22.02.2025

In view of the order passed today in I.A (Civil) No. 25 of 2025, the Union of India represented by Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure (Public Finance - State Division) is hereby impleaded as respondent No. 6. The petitioner shall file the amended cause title in two (2) sets before the Registry within three (3) working days whereafter Registry shall do the needful.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 6 returnable by four (4) weeks. Petitioner to take steps for service of notice by registered post with A/D due within one (1) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant